1
dc1735Af
DEMO MANUAL DC1735A
 DESCRIPTION
OPERATING PRINCIPLE
LTC3226EUD
2-Cell Supercap Charger With
Backup PowerPath Controller

between the CPO and ground terminals. Slowly increase
the voltage to 5V and verify that VOUT is between 3.12V
and 3.47V. Increase the load on VOUT to 1A. Set up the
pulse generator for an output voltage peak of 10V, a pulse
with 1ms pulse width and a period of 20ms. Connect
the pulse generator to the pulse generator terminals and
observe the transient response on the VOUT terminals.
Verify that the negative transition of VOUT is less than
75mV and that it recovers within 100μs.
4
dc1735Af
DEMO MANUAL DC1735A
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 1 C2 Cap., Chip, X5R, 4.7μF, 10%, 6.3V, 0603 Murata, GRM188R60J475KE19D
2 1 C3 Cap., Chip, X5R, 2.2μF, 20%, 10V, 0603 Murata, GRM188R61A225KE34D
3 2 C4, C5 Cap., Chip, X7R, 0.1μF, 10%, 16V, 0402 Murata, GRM155R71C104KA88D
4 1 C6 Supercap, 1.2μF, 5.5V, 39mm × 17mm CAP-XX, HS230F
5 1 C7 Cap., Chip, X5R, 47μF, 20%, 6.3V, 1206 Murata, GRM31CR60J476ME19L
7 1 R2 Res., Chip, 210k, 1/16W, 1%, 0402 Vishay, CRCW0402210KFKED
8 1 R3 Res., Chip, 121k, 1/16W, 1%, 0402 Vishay, CRCW0402121KFKED
9 1 R7 Res., Chip, 100k, 1/16W, 1%, 0402 Vishay, CRCW0402100KFKED
10 1 R8 Res., Chip, 3.83M, 1/16W, 1%, 0402 Vishay, CRCW04023M83FKED
11 1 R9 Res., Chip, 1.21M, 1/16W, 1%, 0402 Vishay, CRCW04021M21FKED
12 1 R10 Res., Chip, 255k, 1/16W, 1%, 0402 Vishay, CRCW0402255KFKED
13 1 R11 Res., Chip, 80.6k, 1/16W, 1%, 0402 Vishay, CRCW040280K6FKED
14 1 Q1 MOSFET, –20V, 33mΩ, –5.5A, SUPERSOT-6 Fairchild, FDC604P
15 1 U1 2-Cell Supercapacitor Charger with Backup
PowerPath Controller
Linear Technology, LTC3226EUD
Additional Circuit Components
1 1 C1 Cap., SMD, OSCON, 220μF, 20%, 6.3V,
6.3mm × 6mm
Sanyo, 6VPE220M
2 0 C8 (OPT) Cap., Chip, 0402
3 1 D1 SMD, Switching Diode, SOD323 Vishay, 1N4148WS-V-GS08
4 1 R1 Res., Chip, 1M, 1/16W, 1%, 0402 Vishay, CRCW04021M00FKED
5 1 R4 Res., Chip, 10k, 1/16W, 1%, 0402 Vishay, CRCW040210K0FKED
6 3 R5, R6, R16 Res., Chip, 100k, 1/16W, 1%, 0402 Vishay, CRCW0402100KFKED
7 3 R12 to R14 Res., Chip, 475k, 1/16W, 1%, 0402 Vishay, CRCW0402475KFKED
8 1 R15 Res., Chip, 1k, 1/16W, 1%, 0402 Vishay, CRCW04021K00FKED
9 2 R17, R18 Res., Chip, 6.65Ω, 1/4W, 1%, 1206 Vishay, CRCW12066R65FKED
10 1 Q2 MOSFET, 30V, 65mΩ, 3.5A, SOT-23 Vishay, Si2306BDS
Hardware for Demo Board Only
1 4 E1, E2, E8, E9 Turret, 0.09 DIA Mill-Max, 2501-2
2 12 E3 to E7, E10 to E16 Turret, 0.061 DIA Mill-Max, 2308-2